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holds the title of Draven's former first love. After fighting almost
impossible odds, Jes and Draven are finally together, but emotions are
high strung now that Asia has shown up unannounced with the
intention to take what she thinks she's entitled to, including Draven.
Dealing with the protocol of Draven's pack leaves a sour taste in Jes'
mouth. She's battled every inner demon she has in order to be with her
man. She wants their family to be first, not second which is easier said
than done when she feels Draven is choosing his pack over family. The
pack has a way of digging their claws into their happily ever-after,
pulling Draven further and further from his family's needs. With Asia's
manipulative schemes combined with the conflict over their daughter's
birthday ritual, the couple's bond is truly tested. Join the members of
Shadow Unit as they celebrate Family, in Bonded in Shadows a Shadow
Unit Novella. **+18 Mature, Adult Content, Menage, Shifters,
Werewolves**


